Copyright © 2010 Future Technology Devices International Limited
Future Technology Devices International Ltd.
Vinculo Development Module
Datasheet
The Vinculo module is a Vinculum based development platform inspired by Arduino projects.
Document Reference No.: FT_000327
Version 1.0
Issue Date: 2010-10-13

Analogue input to channel 3 of the ADC
J2-5
AIN4 ADC4 Analogue Input
Analogue input to channel 4 of the ADC
J2-6 AIN5 ADC5 Analogue Input Analogue input to channel 5 of the ADC
J3-1 IOBUS33
RXD
I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 33 –
default to RXD
J3-2 IOBUS32
TXD
I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 33 –
default to TXD
J3-3 IOBUS34
IO34 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 34
J3-4 IOBUS35 IO35 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 35
J3-5 IOBUS36 IO36 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 36
J3-6 IOBUS37 IO37 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 37
J3-7 IOBUS38 IO38 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 38
J3-8 IOBUS39 IO39 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 39
J4-1 IOBUS6
IO6
I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 6
J4-2 IOBUS7

J4-5 MISO IO10 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 36 -
default to SPI MISO Also connectors to onboard ADC
J4-6 SCK IO8 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 37 –
default to SPI SCK. Also connects to onboard ADC
Copyright © 2010 Future Technology Devices International Limited 6
Document Reference No.: FT_000327
Vinculo Development Module Datasheet Version 1.0
Clearance No.: FTDI#173
Pin No.
Name Pin Name on
PCB
Type
Description
J4-7 GND GND GND GND for PCB
J4-8 AREF AREF Analogue Input Analogue input to provide reference voltage for ADC
J6-1 IOBUS41 IO41 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 41
J6-2 IOBUS42 IO42 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 42
J6-3 IOBUS43 IO43 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 43
J6-4 IOBUS1 IO1 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 1
J6-5 IOBUS2 IO2 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 2
 J6-6 IOBUS3 IO3 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 3
J6-7 IOBUS4 IO4 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 4
J6-8 IOBUS5 IO5 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 5
J7-1 IOBUS12 IO12 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 12
J7-2 IOBUS13 IO13 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 13
J7-3 IOBUS14 IO14 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 14
J7-4 IOBUS15 IO15 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 15
J7-5 IOBUS16 IO16 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 16
J7-6 IOBUS17 IO17 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 17
J7-7 IOBUS18 IO18 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 18
J7-8 IOBUS19 IO19 I/O 5V safe bidirectional data / control bus bit 19
J8-1 Debug I/F Debug I/F I/O Interface to VNC2-64Q debugger pin
J8-2 NC  NV Not connected – used as a key for VII Debugger
module J8-3 GND GND GND GND for PCB
J8-4 RESET# RESET# Input Reset for the VNC2-64Q